503923188 07/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3969841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREVOR JOHN BURKE	02/22/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREVOR BURKE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE PAVILLION, TORPENHOW	
Internal Address:	MONTGOMERY HILL, FRANKBY	
City:	WIRRAL	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	L48 1NF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6977667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858 847-6733

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, lmanderson@foley.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL S. HUNTER

Address Line 1: 3579 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104985-0456	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL S. HUNTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul S. Hunter/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assn#page1.tif

PATENT 503923188 REEL: 039197 FRAME: 0963

Docket No. P5695

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

Filed: January 7, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Trevor Burke Technology Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled PROGRAMME GENERATION and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the 7^{th} day of <u>January</u>, <u>2000</u>, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

22 2 7000

1167/708236.1

PATENT REEL: 039197 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 07/20/2016